2 www.irf.com
OM100Q10CB
Fig. 2 - Typical Reverse Current Vs.
Reverse Voltage
Fig. 1 - Typical Forward Voltage Drop Vs.
Instantaneous Forward Current
Electrical Characteristics @ TJ = 25°C (Per Diode)  (unless otherwise specified)
Dynamic Recovery Characteristics @ TJ = 25°C (Per Diode) (unless otherwise specified)

IR LEOMINSTER : 205 Crawford St.,  Leominster, Massachusetts 01453, USA Tel: (978) 534-5776
       Data and specifications subject to change without notice. 01/2011
Part Numbering Nomenclature
 OM  100   Q    10    C   B
Current Rating
100 = 100A
Schottky
Circuit Designator
C = Common Cathode
R = Common Anode
D = Doubler
Package Designator
B = Power Block
Voltage Rating
10 = 100V